DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 12 /lo / 2020

Notice of Determination

Removed On:01/22/2021

To:		Receipt No: 36	- 2102020 -679	
⊠	Office of Planning and Research Public Agency: San Bernardino County, LUSD			
_	<u> </u>		Address: 385 North Arrowhead Ave, First Floor San	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Bernardino, CA 92415-0187	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Steven Valdez	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 909-387-4421	
\boxtimes			1101101_000 001 1121	
	County of: San Bernardino		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor		Ad Long.	
	San Bernardino, CA 92415-013	0	Address:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 1994082080 and 2008081077				
Project Title: Next Gen in California				
Project Applicant: David Allen, California Speedway, LLC				
Project Location (include county): <u>9300 W. Cherry Avenue</u> Project Description: A Major Revision to a previously approved Planned Development (PD), and Addendum, for				
the Auto Club Speedway facility (Original Project) to replace the existing two-mile track with a half-mile short track referred to as the NASCAR, Next Gen In California (Modified Project). The Modified Project would have a reduced maximum capacity of 50,000 persons with approximately 35,000 grandstand seats from the previously approved capacity of 107,000 persons and 93,880 grandstand seats, while continuing to host the same type of operations and events previously approved by the County and analyzed in a certified Final Environmental Impact Report and Final Subsequent Environmental Impact Report. Mitigation measures were previously made conditions of approval for the Original Project, and will apply to the Modified Project. The Addendum was prepared for the Modified Project and evaluated whether the Revision to the Approved Action would cause any new significant impacts or an increase in the severity of previously identified significant environmental impacts, and the County determined no additional environmental review is required.				
Thi	s is to advise that thes		has ead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)	
described project on December 7, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)				
des	scribed project.	(uaic)	C	
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			000 2	
2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of ₹				
(CECA II A Negative Declaration was represented for this project representation when the project representation of the control			
	CEQA			
3 1	Mitigation measures [⊠ were	A. A. Ation measures [\omega were \omega were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A. Again measures [\omega were \omega were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. B. B. B		
4	4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □ was not] adopted for this project.			
5. /	A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.			
6 1	Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEOA			
0. 1	o. Findings [\(\text{\text{were}} \) were \(\text{\text{were}} \) were not induce pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
Thi	his is to certify that the final record of project approval for the Addendum to the FEIR and ubsequent EIR are available to the General Public at:			
385 N. Arrowhead Ave., San Bernardino, CA 92415				
Signature (Public Agency): Steven A. Valdez Title: Senior Planner Steven Valdez				
B 7 0000				
Date: Dec 7, 2020 Date Received for filing at OPR:				